# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 23, 2022

#### CHEATHAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNW310 Call 001)

11I040-S8-005

THE SEALING ON I-40 FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.15)

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.150 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2022

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC TOTAL CONTRACT

\$244,600.71 \$320,564.31

| MAINTEN   | VANCE CATEGORY                                      |                  | UNIT PRICE                   | CONTRACT CNW310<br>EXTENSION |
|-----------|---|------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|           |   |                  |                              |                              |
| 403-01.10 | HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS                          |                  |                              |                              |
|           |   | 143,555.000 S.Y. | <b>*</b> ••••••              | <b>A</b> AA 4AA AA           |
|           | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC |                  | \$0.6000<br>\$0.4900         | \$86,133.00<br>\$70,341.95   |
|           |   |                  |                              |                              |
| 405-01.01 | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)                           | 93.000 TON       |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company                         | 93.000 FON       | \$772.4700                   | \$71,839.71                  |
|           | Tinsley Asphalt, LLC                                |                  | \$1,350.5200                 | \$125,598.36                 |
| 712-01    | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                     |                  |                              |                              |
|           |   | 1.000 LS         |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company                         |                  | \$30,000.0000                | \$30,000.00                  |
|           | Tinsley Asphalt, LLC                                |                  | \$39,700.0000                | \$39,700.00                  |
| 712-04.01 | FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)                       |                  |                              |                              |
|           |   | 56.000 EACH      |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC |                  | \$40.0000<br>\$45.0000       | \$2,240.00<br>\$2,520.00     |
|           |   |                  | \$ 10.0000                   | <i>\</i> <b>\</b> ,020.00    |
| 712-06    | SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)                                |                  |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company                         | 288.000 S.F.     | \$7.2500                     | \$2,088.00                   |
|           | Tinsley Asphalt, LLC                                |                  | \$8.0000                     | \$2,304.00                   |
| 712-09 03 | ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)                                |                  |                              |                              |
| 712-00.03 |   | 2.000 EACH       |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company                         |                  | \$850.0000                   | \$1,700.00                   |
|           | Tinsley Asphalt, LLC                                |                  | \$1,500.0000                 | \$3,000.00                   |
| 712-08.12 | QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK                              |                  |                              |                              |
|           |   | 16.000 DAY       |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC |                  | \$1,400.0000<br>\$1,540.0000 | \$22,400.00<br>\$24,640.00   |
|           |   |                  | \$1,340.0000                 | φ24,040.00                   |
| 716-05.20 | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)                  |                  |                              |                              |
|           | Undern Construction Company                         | 4.000 L.M.       | ¢2,000,0000                  | ¢11.000.00                   |
|           | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC |                  | \$2,800.0000<br>\$2,340.0000 | \$11,200.00<br>\$9,360.00    |
|           |   |                  |                              |                              |
| 717-01    | MOBILIZATION  | 1.000 LS         |                              |                              |
|           | Hudson Construction Company                         | 1.000 LO         | \$17,000.0000                | \$17,000.00                  |
|           | Tinsley Asphalt, LLC                                |                  | \$43,100.0000                | \$43,100.00                  |

## SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$244,600.71 \$320,564.31

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$244,600.71 \$320,564.31

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 23, 2022

#### ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW350 Call 002)

74I065-S8-007

THE SEALING ON I-65 FROM THE SUMNER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE BRIDGE OVER HONEY RUN CREEK (L.M. 7.47).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.470 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2022

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC TOTAL CONTRACT \$236,689.92

\$307,408.26

|                      |   |                  | UNIT PRICE                     | CONTRACT CNW350<br>EXTENSION |  |  |
|----------------------|---|------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| MAINTENANCE CATEGORY |   |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
| 403-01.10            | HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS                          |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 126,729.000 S.Y. | \$0.6800<br>\$0.5600           | \$86,175.72<br>\$70,968.24   |  |  |
| 405-01.01            | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)                           | 82.000 TON       |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 52.000 1014      | \$779.1000<br>\$1,363.6100     | \$63,886.20<br>\$111,816.02  |  |  |
| 712-01               | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                     |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 1.000 LS         | \$30,000.0000<br>\$39,700.0000 | \$30,000.00<br>\$39,700.00   |  |  |
| 712-04.01            | FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)                       |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 56.000 EACH      | \$40.0000<br>\$45.0000         | \$2,240.00<br>\$2,520.00     |  |  |
| 712-06               | SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)                                |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 288.000 S.F.     | \$7.2500<br>\$8.0000           | \$2,088.00<br>\$2,304.00     |  |  |
| 712-08.03            | ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)                                |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 2.000 EACH       | \$850.0000<br>\$1,500.0000     | \$1,700.00<br>\$3,000.00     |  |  |
| 712-08.12            | QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK                              |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 16.000 DAY       | \$1,400.0000<br>\$1,540.0000   | \$22,400.00<br>\$24,640.00   |  |  |
| 716-05.20            | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)                  |                  |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 4.000 L.M.       | \$2,800.0000<br>\$2,340.0000   | \$11,200.00<br>\$9,360.00    |  |  |
| 717-01               | MOBILIZATION  | 1.000 LS         |                                |                              |  |  |
|                      | Hudson Construction Company<br>Tinsley Asphalt, LLC | 1.000 LS         | \$17,000.0000<br>\$43,100.0000 | \$17,000.00<br>\$43,100.00   |  |  |

## SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$236,689.92 \$307,408.26

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Company Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$236,689.92 \$307,408.26